Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A1 |ECR-16-009824 | 28JUL2016 GK SD

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2836284-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1426569
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1426569

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV p—
[ E TE Connectivit
CHE  GOPALAKRISHNA HV - , y
::::::::::::::::
zzzzzzzzzzzz

IFIED: APVD
FIE0 STOUGH DALE SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR

o PLC
I PLC
_@__EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC =+ APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
AAAAAA F
e A3l e 1426569 F

CUSTOMER DRAWING [scae [reEr o TRV

TTTTTTTTTTT

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 6 5 4 3 2

.

THTS ORAWING 15 UNFUBLTSRED [ FECERSED FOR FUBLICATTON Eg ot DIsT REVIS IONS
Q@ cormiarman BY T ELeTRones ComaRaTion AT IS TR —ITEM 30 LOCATED SET UP QAC}E Ao|66 ferow
NWE;R REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION S0 | AT FRONT HOLES 458637-3 /| SEE ECO-05-012370 wworznts | LL | C
1426569~ | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
1426569-2 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRILR
1426569-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-1426569-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | AND SPARE PARTS - - - - - 13
7-1426569-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION 72
7214265696 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL - | 338709-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
T-1426569-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT e e e e e - - /U
63
I N 461264- 1 |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
0 2l 2221272 210172 SCREW, DRIVE [ 66
CRIMP DATA TYCO T‘ERM W\Lﬂ TYCO CRIMP SPECS ‘ ‘ ‘ | ‘ ‘ 386950 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 5 d
TERMINAL NAME: TAB,FASTON, . 187 SERIES R 30180310 |SCR, SET, CUP POINT Mé X 6.0 53
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE | | | I I | 18023 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 62
WiRE S e [ 090 1) ; 2o s NG 2l 222 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6|
. — o Coa T 18024-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 60
INSUL | 3.94 [.155 IND v £.03-3.05 10807 120 1] I 0 | T | 0 | T [ 1| 5180272 |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH -~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS . g B - g 58
4040516 [.173-.203 1IN ] —= 408-8322 @ F R R . . . 5y
TERMINAL 14-2036 /o\ - FEED Ll I |0 1] 1338685-1  [PANL, FEED | 56
APPL SPEC o [1.18 [.440 IN) - - - - - 55
4444 e ] 4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 54
TERMINALS APPLIED (/‘9//9:/9 212221212 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 53
25— | | I I | | NUT, HEX, REG M3 52
- RN BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5]
ety HEEEEEREEN SPACER, TONKER 50
63857 - - - NN SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
- - - - ~ R CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED [48
N N , , (5 R [ CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
- - - - R ~ BEEEEEEE } APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD| 46
” cnp PN PN & SCR, BHC, M5x10 (REF) A I U PLUG, NYLON )
¢ |55 @ yED it o LENGTH [IN] . N T i
o N RN SHIM SUB-ASSY 43
8 AWG |57 40,05 [.062 4.002 IN] 1-354779-3 [.3055) L‘Jém‘;og AS/SVE!\VBLY R | | | | | [ 5901 24- WASHER, RAM (115 47
20 AWG |52 £0.05 [.060 +£.002 INJ [-354779-8 [.3080] RN 2-18024-6 |SCR, BIN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4]
22 AWG .45 £0.05 [.057 £.002 [NJ 2-354779-4 [.3110] | | | | | | | 23241-1 BALL, STEEL 40
Coa 2-22278-1 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
- - R 3209221 |DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION CRIMP 33
- - - RN 354777-1_ |[WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 37
| , , . NN 0 SPRING, COMPRESSION | 36
I I I | | | POST, RAM 35
- Ca T SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
- . - el 22 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 33
I I I | I | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 32
B - - Ll SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 | 31
o SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
R STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
- - - I I I I | | SPACER, CRIMPER 28
2l a2 2]2] SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 27
@ o LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
BEEEEEEEEN DRAG, TERMINAL 25
I I I I I | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
AN | | | I I | 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
g | £ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. N HEEEEN | 690472-2 | STRIPPER 22
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. | ‘ ‘ | ‘ ‘ 180231 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 2
/\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE AR RERERER 18025-2  |WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG Mé 20
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE |NFORMATION. | L 6904721 |STRIPPER |9
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTION - - - - - - - - - 13
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. /N - - - - - 338684- 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT |7
/5N APPL . SPEC 114-2036 TO BE USED FOR ALL OTHER CRIMP }E
INFORMATTON NOT STATED ABOVE . , B B B \4
SRR - - - 13
BN 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
] N BEEEEEEEEN 3568854 |STOP, SHEAR [
yAN I N 3209211 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 10
AN RN 454276- 1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ANl el T 633132-2  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 090 8
- - - - - 7
6
RN 3-455689-6 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
_ R o o [ 1] 238001-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER /
W " ~T AT o A R I I - - g4l AN T e e T [T 683454~  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
VIEW B ROTATED SV E B - - s3] C 455888-9  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|[PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE| PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE Tee] AT T2 22 [ T[] |-456406-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM \
A il : - - g 181 77)-76/-72]- 71 6 | 2| 1| PART NO DESCRIPTION O
—— - —— - - o R ek R L L LY Tree Erectramies
N N N N - - N g /; C”[ib e Tyeo Electronics Horrisburg, PA 17105-3608
8 RENNEN -
B , - B - 77 nn LI0 SRR S M e epoap SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
— il - i - - 16 + - .
_A49) . . 33 ¥ e ST R e e EAETERT
- Y - : - - - - \T[AM WATERTAL - TEToHT - A ‘ 00779 @:\426563 N
-77\-76]-72|-T1| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION I : : T T

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR200U

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1426569 SHEET2OF2 REV. A1




